

À

W.P(C)No. 340 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.340/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anand Grover, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall file additional affidavit within four weeks stating whether M/s NATCO and other companies manufacturing and distributing drug with the same compound as the one in respect whereof the exclusive marketing rights have been granted to Novartis AG are in litigation with Novartis or any other company and details thereof.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master