

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.340 OF 2004

CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, stay, extension of time and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sen,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Ms. Arpita,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional
vour of
the

In view of the submission made by the learned Solicitor General that the exclusive marketing rights granted in favour of Respondent No.4 stands automatically extinguished on account of dismissal of the patent application on 25th January, 2006, this writ petition has become infructuous. It seems to be so. The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar